SUPPLIER

AECOM Ireland Limited

AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD
AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD
AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

ARCHWAY PRODUCTS LTD

ARKILLTD

Causeway Geotech Ltd

Causeway Geotech Ltd

Causeway Geotech Ltd

CONCLODA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

DUNNE BROTHERS LTD

DUNNE BROTHERS LTD

DUNNE BROTHERS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FIAT CHRYSLER AUTOMOBILES IRELAND DAC
Floodgate Ireland Ltd

FUTURE ANALYTICS CONSULTING LTD.
Garden Escapes (IRL) Ltd

GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD.

GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD.

GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD.

GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD.

GOLDSTATE LTD

H FARRELL & SONS LTD T/A RATHCOOLE CARAVANS
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD

TOTAL
€68,880.00
€68,196.88
€70,498.08
€67,746.10
€27,703.67
€26,338.89
€26,093.04
€26,162.00

€118,167.30
€41,305.48
€35,829.47
€42,326.52
€31,666.00
€33,960.00
€51,845.25
€33,995.12
€23,000.00
€22,260.00
€22,144.00
€20,739.00
€27,937.73
€28,376.10
€25,522.50
€47,401.99

€165,270.06
€53,222.40
€130,598.07
€224,583.98
€28,333.31
€20,000.00
€77,206.70
€34,989.00

DESCRIPTION

Construction Costs

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Parking Enforcement

Parking Enforcement

Parking Enforcement

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Vehicle Purchase

Equipment Purchase
Professional Fees

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Rent

General Building Work
Construction Costs

Construction Costs



HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD
INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

IPB INSURANCE

IPB INSURANCE

IPB INSURANCE

IPB INSURANCE

IPB INSURANCE

IPB INSURANCE

IPB INSURANCE

IPB INSURANCE

IRISH ARCHAEOLOGICAL CONSULTANCY LTD.
IRISH ARCHAEOLOGICAL CONSULTANCY LTD.
IRISH ARCHAEOLOGICAL CONSULTANCY LTD.
IRISH GRASS MACHINERY LTD

JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING

KN NETWORK SERVICES LTD

KN NETWORK SERVICES LTD

KN NETWORK SERVICES LTD

LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED

M & C JOINERY

MANGUARD PLUS LTD

MANGUARD PLUS LTD

MANGUARD PLUS LTD

MC DERMOTT & O'FARRELL (RECEIVERSHIP)
MC DERMOTT & O'FARRELL (RECEIVERSHIP)
MC DERMOTT & O'FARRELL (RECEIVERSHIP)

€349,240.26
€130,853.60

€36,192.00
€211,046.85
€228,055.34
€230,528.55

€1,093,958.78

€48,610.46
€20,482.31
€25,298.77
€345,882.77
€34,154.25
€43,025.27
€43,133.22
€49,200.00
€70,940.00
€49,010.00
€20,590.00
€47,250.00
€117,691.12
€51,924.82
€39,389.55
€147,168.72
€27,065.00
€25,894.15
€25,058.15
€26,258.23
€28,031.49
€28,031.49
€28,031.49
€24,600.00
€24,600.00
€24,600.00

Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Statutory Contribution
Insurance

Insurance

Insurance

Insurance

Insurance

Insurance

Insurance

Insurance
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Equipment Purchase
General Building Work
General Building Work
General Building Work
General Building Work
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
General Building Work
Security

Security

Security

Rent

Rent

Rent



MCCANN FITZGERALD SOLICITORS
Mediavest Ltd

Mediavest Ltd

Mediavest Ltd

MG MEALEY BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD
MG MEALEY BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD
Midland Contracting Ltd

Midland Contracting Ltd

Midland Contracting Ltd

MYPAY

NIALL & BRIAN MAHER

NOONAN SERVICES GROUP LTD
NOONAN SERVICES GROUP LTD
NOONAN SERVICES GROUP LTD
NOONAN SERVICES GROUP LTD
NOONAN SERVICES GROUP LTD
NOONAN SERVICES GROUP LTD
NOONAN SERVICES GROUP LTD
OSBORNES SOLICITORS

OSBORNES SOLICITORS

OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD
Owenbee Services Ltd

Owenbee Services Ltd

Owenbee Services Ltd

Owenbee Services Ltd

PEAK CONSTRUCTION LTD

PRIORITY CONSTRUCTION LTD
PURCHASE POWER PITNEY BOWES IRELAND LTD
REDDY ARCHITECTURE + URBANISM
REGAN MCENTEE & PARTNERS
ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROBERT OWENS

ROBERT OWENS

€71,670.75
€25,256.04
€27,089.00
€22,367.49
€36,900.00
€38,250.00
€124,911.44
€148,331.95
€137,304.89
€134,455.00
€22,700.00
€55,800.00
€43,200.00
€33,916.85
€39,886.95
€45,254.00
€55,284.55
€35,532.00
€21,342.31
€99,857.03
€25,498.47
€25,797.00
€23,211.00
€64,711.00
€99,233.00
€29,356.25
€212,654.82
€32,925.71
€22,114.17
€26,745.50
€23,524.19
€22,380.00
€20,880.00

Legal fees and expenses
Advertising

Advertising

Advertising
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Payroll Processing Costs
Construction Costs
Landscaping Costs
Landscaping Costs
Landscaping Costs
Landscaping Costs
Landscaping Costs
Landscaping Costs
Landscaping Costs

Legal fees and expenses
Legal fees and expenses
Professional Fees
General Building Work
General Building Work
General Building Work
General Building Work
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Office Supplies
Professional Fees

Legal fees and expenses
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs
Construction Costs



ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD €45,229.20
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD €55,280.14
RYENN DEVELOPMENTS LTD €45,847.00
RYENN DEVELOPMENTS LTD €37,527.92
SIDHEAN TEO €47,859.30
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS €31,460.21
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS €28,738.95
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS €43,050.00
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS €43,050.00
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS €38,130.00
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS €28,905.00
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS €23,923.50
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS €27,281.40
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS €77,776.59
STANLEY MACADAM ROAD SURFACING LTD €35,109.50
SURVEY INSTRUMENT SERVICES LTD €25,153.50
TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD €30,572.00
TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD €21,528.00
VARDMILE LTD €42,150.00
VARDMILE LTD €81,388.00
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA €31,693.74
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA €87,068.85
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA €33,539.27
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA €22,652.66
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA €23,426.56
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA €90,378.54
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA €34,696.93
WARD & BURKE CONSTRUCTION LTD €350,965.34
WARD & BURKE CONSTRUCTION LTD €192,472.08
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED €22,092.15
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED €42,979.28

€9,008,362.25

Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Fire Service Supplies
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Equipment Purchase
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
General Building Work
General Building Work
Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Professional Fees
Professional Fees



