SUPPLIER	TOTAL	DESCRIPTION
AECOM Ireland Limited	€68,880.00	Construction Costs
AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€68,196.88	Utility Charges
AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€70,498.08	Utility Charges
AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€67,746.10	Utility Charges
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€27,703.67	Parking Enforcement
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€26,338.89	Parking Enforcement
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€26,093.04	Parking Enforcement
ARCHWAY PRODUCTS LTD	€26,162.00	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ARKIL LTD	€118,167.30	Construction Costs
Causeway Geotech Ltd	€41,305.48	Construction Costs
Causeway Geotech Ltd	€35,829.47	Construction Costs
Causeway Geotech Ltd	€42,326.52	Construction Costs
CONCLODA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	€31,666.00	Construction Costs
DUNNE BROTHERS LTD	€33,960.00	Road Maintenance/ Construction
DUNNE BROTHERS LTD	€51,845.25	Road Maintenance/ Construction
DUNNE BROTHERS LTD	€33,995.12	Road Maintenance/ Construction
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€23,000.00	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€22,260.00	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€22,144.00	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€20,739.00	Construction Costs
FIAT CHRYSLER AUTOMOBILES IRELAND DAC	€27,937.73	Vehicle Purchase
Floodgate Ireland Ltd	€28,376.10	Equipment Purchase
FUTURE ANALYTICS CONSULTING LTD.	€25,522.50	Professional Fees
Garden Escapes (IRL) Ltd	€47,401.99	Construction Costs
GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD.	€165,270.06	Construction Costs
GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD.	€53,222.40	Construction Costs
GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD.	€130,598.07	Construction Costs
GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD.	€224,583.98	Construction Costs
GOLDSTATE LTD	€28,333.31	Rent
H FARRELL & SONS LTD T/A RATHCOOLE CARAVANS	€20,000.00	General Building Work
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€77,206.70	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€34,989.00	Construction Costs

HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€349,240.26	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€130,853.60	Construction Costs
INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION	€36,192.00	Statutory Contribution
IPB INSURANCE	€211,046.85	Insurance
IPB INSURANCE	€228,055.34	Insurance
IPB INSURANCE	€230,528.55	Insurance
IPB INSURANCE	€1,093,958.78	Insurance
IPB INSURANCE	€48,610.46	Insurance
IPB INSURANCE	€20,482.31	Insurance
IPB INSURANCE	€25,298.77	Insurance
IPB INSURANCE	€345,882.77	Insurance
IRISH ARCHAEOLOGICAL CONSULTANCY LTD.	€34,154.25	Professional Fees
IRISH ARCHAEOLOGICAL CONSULTANCY LTD.	€43,025.27	Professional Fees
IRISH ARCHAEOLOGICAL CONSULTANCY LTD.	€43,133.22	Professional Fees
IRISH GRASS MACHINERY LTD	€49,200.00	Equipment Purchase
JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	€70,940.00	General Building Work
JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	€49,010.00	General Building Work
JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	€20,590.00	General Building Work
JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	€47,250.00	General Building Work
KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING	€117,691.12	Road Maintenance/ Construction
KN NETWORK SERVICES LTD	€51,924.82	Construction Costs
KN NETWORK SERVICES LTD	€39,389.55	Construction Costs
KN NETWORK SERVICES LTD	€147,168.72	Construction Costs
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€27,065.00	Construction Costs
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€25,894.15	Construction Costs
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€25,058.15	Construction Costs
M & C JOINERY	€26,258.23	General Building Work
MANGUARD PLUS LTD	€28,031.49	Security
MANGUARD PLUS LTD	€28,031.49	Security
MANGUARD PLUS LTD	€28,031.49	Security
MC DERMOTT & O'FARRELL (RECEIVERSHIP)	€24,600.00	Rent
MC DERMOTT & O'FARRELL (RECEIVERSHIP)	€24,600.00	Rent
MC DERMOTT & O'FARRELL (RECEIVERSHIP)	€24,600.00	Rent

MCCANN FITZGERALD SOLICITORS	€71,670.75	Legal fees and expenses
Mediavest Ltd	€25,256.04	Advertising
Mediavest Ltd	€27,089.00	Advertising
Mediavest Ltd	€22,367.49	Advertising
MG MEALEY BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD	€36,900.00	Construction Costs
MG MEALEY BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD	€38,250.00	Construction Costs
Midland Contracting Ltd	€124,911.44	Construction Costs
Midland Contracting Ltd	€148,331.95	Construction Costs
Midland Contracting Ltd	€137,304.89	Construction Costs
MYPAY	€134,455.00	Payroll Processing Costs
NIALL & BRIAN MAHER	€22,700.00	Construction Costs
NOONAN SERVICES GROUP LTD	€55,800.00	Landscaping Costs
NOONAN SERVICES GROUP LTD	€43,200.00	Landscaping Costs
NOONAN SERVICES GROUP LTD	€33,916.85	Landscaping Costs
NOONAN SERVICES GROUP LTD	€39,886.95	Landscaping Costs
NOONAN SERVICES GROUP LTD	€45,254.00	Landscaping Costs
NOONAN SERVICES GROUP LTD	€55,284.55	Landscaping Costs
NOONAN SERVICES GROUP LTD	€35,532.00	Landscaping Costs
OSBORNES SOLICITORS	€21,342.31	Legal fees and expenses
OSBORNES SOLICITORS	€99,857.03	Legal fees and expenses
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD	€25,498.47	Professional Fees
Owenbee Services Ltd	€25,797.00	General Building Work
Owenbee Services Ltd	€23,211.00	General Building Work
Owenbee Services Ltd	€64,711.00	General Building Work
Owenbee Services Ltd	€99,233.00	General Building Work
PEAK CONSTRUCTION LTD	€29,356.25	Construction Costs
PRIORITY CONSTRUCTION LTD	€212,654.82	Construction Costs
PURCHASE POWER PITNEY BOWES IRELAND LTD	€32,925.71	Office Supplies
REDDY ARCHITECTURE + URBANISM	€22,114.17	Professional Fees
REGAN MCENTEE & PARTNERS	€26,745.50	Legal fees and expenses
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€23,524.19	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROBERT OWENS	€22,380.00	Construction Costs
ROBERT OWENS	€20,880.00	Construction Costs

ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD	€45,229.20	Professional Fees
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD	€55,280.14	Professional Fees
RYENN DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€45,847.00	Construction Costs
RYENN DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€37,527.92	Construction Costs
SIDHEAN TEO	€47,859.30	Fire Service Supplies
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS	€31,460.21	Professional Fees
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS	€28,738.95	Professional Fees
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS	€43,050.00	Professional Fees
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS	€43,050.00	Professional Fees
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS	€38,130.00	Professional Fees
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS	€28,905.00	Professional Fees
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS	€23,923.50	Professional Fees
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS	€27,281.40	Professional Fees
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS	€77,776.59	Professional Fees
STANLEY MACADAM ROAD SURFACING LTD	€35,109.50	Road Maintenance/ Construction
SURVEY INSTRUMENT SERVICES LTD	€25,153.50	Equipment Purchase
TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD	€30,572.00	Road Maintenance/ Construction
TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD	€21,528.00	Road Maintenance/ Construction
VARDMILE LTD	€42,150.00	General Building Work
VARDMILE LTD	€81,388.00	General Building Work
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA	€31,693.74	Utility Charges
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA	€87,068.85	Utility Charges
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA	€33,539.27	Utility Charges
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA	€22,652.66	Utility Charges
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA	€23,426.56	Utility Charges
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA	€90,378.54	Utility Charges
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA	€34,696.93	Utility Charges
WARD & BURKE CONSTRUCTION LTD	€350,965.34	Construction Costs
WARD & BURKE CONSTRUCTION LTD	€192,472.08	Construction Costs
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€22,092.15	Professional Fees
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€42,979.28	Professional Fees
	€9,008,362.25	